DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2 2022-984592 05/05/2022 01:36 PM

SURRATT LAW PRACTICE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1420-28-810-005 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Melissa L. Exline, Esq. SURRATT LAW PRACTICE, PC 3705 Lakeside Drive Reno, NV 89509

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: William E. Roberts 1345 Saratoga Street Minden, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

William E. Roberts, Trustee of the Roberts Family Trust, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and

Convey to: William E. Roberts, an unmarried man.

The real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 10 as shown on the map of SARATOGA HEIGHTS UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 5, 1966 in Book 46 at Page 287, as Document No. 34826.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the Current fiscal year, paid current
- 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties and/or obtained from the county assessor/recorder's website. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantors have executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

William E. Roberts

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 25th day of March, 2022, by William E. Roberts.

K. ALLEN
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Fecorded in Washoe County
No: 18-1270-2 - Expires December 18, 2023

NOTARY PUBLIC

Surratt Law Practice, PC 3705 Lakeside Drive Reno, NV 89509 775-636-8200

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

4	Daraal Number /	~!			[]	
a) 1420-28-810-0	Parcel Number (5)			\ \	
		manada de argonio			\	
					\	\
d)		Market Company			\	\
V syciosomiciosomy incomendante inco		оівшие		~	\	\
2. Type of Pi	roperty:			FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a)	Vacant Land	b) 🕜	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	V	
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗇	2-4 Plex	Tru	st Verified BC	\ \
e) —	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f) (Comm'i/Ind'I Mobile Home		ot vermed be	
g) [i) (Other	"" []	MODILE LIGHTE			
"	Calor				i.	1
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Price	of Property	y: / \$		\	1
	eu of Foreclosure		*******			
Transfer Ta			\$			***************************************
	erty Transfer Tax I	Due:	\$			
	,		1 7			
4. If Exempt	ion Claimed:				/	
	fer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 37	5.090, Section: 7		<u>//</u>	
b. Expla	in Reason for Exen	nption:	A transfer of title to	or from a trust without consid	deration if a certificate of trust is	3
pres	sented at th	ie time	of transfe	r		
5. Partial Int	erest: Percenta	ge being tra	ansferred: _	%		
	///				ND0 075 000	
				perjury, pursuant to		
				e best of their inform		
				substantiate the in exemption, or othe		
				lue plus interest at		
or additional tax	k due, may result in	a penalty of	10 /0 OI tile tax c	ide pida interest at	1 70 per montri.	
Pursuant to N	NRS 375.030, the	Buver and	Seller shall be	iointly and seve	rally liable for any	
additional an	3. 3.	-12	/ /	,	, ,,	
Signature_/	20.77 7 7 2 20 20 20 2	4111911	111/7/	Capacity G	rantor (s)	
	4744		/////////////////////////////////////	entransistant a manual		
Signature_		-//1/////	4////	Capacity_G	rantee (s), Trustee (s)	
SOURCE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	RANTOR) INFO	<u>ORMATIO</u>	<u>N BUYER</u>	(GRANTEE) IN	<u>IFORMATION</u>	
,	EQUIRED)		Duling No.	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	William E. Roberts, Trustee of			me: William E. Roberts		
Address:	1345 Saratoga Street		erenne: .	: 1345 Saratoga Street		
City:	Minden		City:	Minden		
State:	NV Zip:	89423	State:	NV Zip:	89423	
1	/	/				
	<u>PERSON REQ</u>		RECORDING	3		
(REQUIRED IF N	IOT THE SELLER OR BU	UYER)				
Print Name:	Surratt Law Practice,	PC		Escrow#		
Address:	3705 Lakeside Drive					***************************************
Citar Dans	The state of the s		Ctata: N	/ Zim	90500	